
INDIA Rail Coach Factory, Kapurthala. 

No. 2E/RCF/AWM/SEL/30%/2023 

All Candidates on Deputation/Temp. Transfer/Ex-cadre. 
1. Group Manager, Corporate Office, RITES Bhawan No.1,Sector. 29, Gurgaon-122001. 
2. Joint Gerneral Manager (P), (NR) Scope Minar, 1 2th Floor, CORE-II, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi-1 10092. 

4. Director, RDSO, Manaknagar, Lucknow-226011. 

3. Group General Manager (Insp), Western Region, RITES Ltd,2nd Floor, New Annexe Building. 
Church-gate Station, Mumbai-400020. 

5. CAOUSBRL/Project, Northerm Railway, Jammu-145001. 
6. GM(PNCR, Jhansi Railway Wagon Repair Workshop, UP-284003. 

7. GMP), Baroda House, Northem Railway, New Delhi. 
8. Registrar, Centre for Railway Information System, Chankyapuri, New Delhi. 
9. GM (P), Modern Coach Factory, Rae Bareli.-229120. 
10. Dy.CP0, Railway Electrification, Ambala Cant. 
11. Sr.DPO, FZR. 

Dated: 17.07.2023 

tfsest/*4rUT 

NOTIFICATION 

Sub: Result of CBT for promotion to AWM (Gr. B) in Mech. Department against 30% 
quota. (LDCE) in RCFIKXH held on 25.06.2023. 

Ref: 1. This office letter No. 2E/RCF/AWMSEL/30%/2023 dt. 21.02.2023. 
2. NAIR's letter No. EG/NAIRICBT/GBS/2023-24 dated 08.06.2023. 

3. Confidential letter No.2E/RCFISELIAWM/30/2022/CONFD dated 17.07.2023. 

As a result of Centralized Computer Based Test (CBT) held on 25.06.2023 in connection 
with the selection for promotion from Group 'C to Group 'B' post of AVWM against 30 % quota 
(LDCE) in Mechanical deptt, the list of Candidates (Total= 33) who have qualified the written 
test is en closed as "Annexure-B". 

1. Controlling officers are requested to advise all candidates of "Annexure-A' to 
be in readiness for attending viva-voce. They may be directed to report to 
SPO- immediately for obtainingg memo for medical examination. The viva 

voce test will be held after medical examination, the date of which will be 
communicated later-on. 

2. Controlling officers are requested that present D&AR/SPENIG case status of 
the candidates of "Annexure-A" be sent to SPO-I at the earliest on urgent 
basis. 

3. The result is also available on RCF website rcf.indianrailways.gov. in at Staff 
Corner in Gazetted Section. 

fst/yuT 



Copy to: 

1. Secretary, Railway Board/New Delhi. 
2. Secy. to GM for kind information to GM/RCFKXH. 
3. All PHOD, HODs, Dy. HODs of Mechanical Deptt 
4. Dy.CV0, Dy. CME(M), Dy. CME (Proj & TTCYRCFKXH. 

5. Dy. GM(G), WM/&LITKJ., PS to GM/RCF/KXH. 
6. ChOS (Sup, Mech., Elect /Lab, Proc &Plg. Plant, SMS, Fur, Mat Plg, Med) /RCF/KXH 

7. General Secretary, RCF Employees Union. 
8. General Secretary, RCF, Men's Union. 
9. SC/ST and OBC Associations RCFKXH. 
10. All Notice Boards. 



List of Eligible candidates to be called for obtaining memo for medical examination, and 
viva-voce as per Rallway Board's Letter No. E(GP)2022/2/4 dated 06.03.2023. 
S.No Name (S/Sh) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Ajay Kumar 

8 

Alok Kumar 

10 

Amit Kumar 

Chaitanya Goyal 

6 Kamlesh Kumar 

Harpreet Singh 

7 Narendra Kumar Khedar 

Rajat 
Vikram 

Vishnu Kumar Jangir 

Lpass_no Desig Work Place 
52500462693 SSE 

52500462250 SSE 

52500465899 SSEBogie Fab 

525004677560 SSE Spare cell Store 

52500466618 SSE 

MH-61 

36629800091 SSE CNC-IV 

52500467447 SSE 

Furnishing (Mid) UR 

52500467150 SSE 

LHB/SW 

Safety Cell 

MW 

Annexure-A 

52500466783 JE Mech.Design 

52500467536 SSEPaint Shop 

Catg 

UR 

UR 

UR 
UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

OBC 



List of Candidates who have passed CBT held on 25.06.2023 for Gr. 'B' post of AWM 
(30%) RCF/KXH. 

SNo Name (S/Sh) 

3 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

13 

16 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

12 Chandan Kumar 

24 
25 

14 Harpreet Singh 

26 

15 Kamlesh Kumar 

27 

28 

29 

Ajay Kumar 

17 Narendra Kumar Khedar 

30 

Ajay Parshad 

31 

Akhilesh Kumar 

32 

Alok Kumar 

33 

Amit Kumar 
Arvind Arun Sidha 
Ashwani Kumar 

Ashwani Kumar 
Ashwani Kumar 
Atul Kumar 

Chaitanya Goyal 

Krishna Kumar 

Pankaj Tomar 

52500468098 SSE 

Chandra Prakash Rathore 52500467466 SSE 

Pawandeep 
Purushottam Kr Ravi 

Rahul Mumalia 

Rajat 
Rajesh Shama 
Rajiv Kumar Gupta 
Rohit Suyal 
Satyansh Kumar 
Shiv Sarup 
Shri Krishan Juneja 
Suneet Kumar 

Vikram 

ipass__no Desig 
52500462693 SSE 

Vikram Khajuria 
Vishnu Kumar Jangir 
Vivek Kishore 

52500460861 SSE 

52500464913 SSE 
52500462250 SSE 

52500465899 SSE 
52500466040 SSE 

52500462068 SSE 
52500465901 SSE 

52500493102 SSE 
52500467589 SSE 

52500467560 SSE 

36629800091 SSE 

Work Place 

Furnishing (MId) 
Design 

52500457214 SSE 

52500465066 SSE 
52500467235 CI 

52500466783 JE 
52500461987 SSE 

52500467536 SSE 

MW 

52500463982 SSE 

MH-61 
Bogie Fab 
Shell Division 

Mech-Design 
Design 
Shell 

Electronics Lab (58) 
Spare cell Store 

Planning 
Shell 
CNC-IV 

52500466618 SSE 
52500468115 SSE 

52500467447 SSE 
52500466675 SSE 

52500467818 JE 

52500467752 JE 

50310030010 SSE TTC 
52500467150 SSE MW 

52500356992 SSE MW 

52500452812 SSE 

LHB/SW 

Mech.Design 

Quality 
51101428322 SSE S&B 
52500467413 SSE 

Safety Cell 
TTC/Mfg 
Mech Design 
Mech Design 

Material Planning 
Mech. Design 
MW 
TTC/RCF 

Mech.Design 

Annexure-B 

Mech Design 
Paint Shop 
MWICNC-I 

Catg 
UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 
UR 

UR 

SC 

SC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

SC 
UR 

SC 
UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

ST 
UR 
UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

OBC 
UR 
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